

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1363/2009

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.(NOW NACIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1362 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neel Kamal Dev Nath,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks' time for filing affidavit regarding proof of dasti service which he claims that has been effected

List the matter on 17.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar