

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1363/2009

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.(NOW NACIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With
SLP (Cr1.) No.1362/2009

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service completed in both the matters. The served respondents to file
counter affidavit within four weeks from today.
List the matter on 30-09-09.

aa

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar