

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1363/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLMC No. 73/2008

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.(NOW NACIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1362 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and cancellation of bail
and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Indu Satija)
Court Master